## REGULAR MEETING #12 - 2024 FAIRFIELD COUNTY COMMISSIONERS' OFFICE MARCH 26, 2024

## AGENDA FOR TUESDAY, MARCH 26, 2024

9:00 AM	Review
	Regular Meeting
	Pledge of Allegiance
	Announcements
	Approval of Minutes for March 19, 2024
	Commissioners
2024-03.26.a	A Resolution Authorizing the Approval of Proclamations [Commissioners]
2024-03.26.b	A Resolution Approving to Appropriate from Unappropriated in a Major Expenditure Object Category Relating to the American Rescue Plan Fiscal Recovery Fund #2876 [Commissioners]
2024-03.26.c	A Resolution to Appropriate from Unappropriated in Major Expenditure Object Categories for 911 Wireless, Fund# 2683 [Commissioners]
2024-03.26.d	A Resolution to Approve a Memo Expense for Interest Allocation Reimbursements for the Fairfield Department of Health, Fairfield County Parks, & Fairfield County Port Authority, Funds #7012, #7321, #7308, & #7865 [Commissioners]
	Fairfield County Board of Developmental Disabilities
2024-03.26.e	A Resolution to Approve Additional Appropriations by Appropriating from Unappropriated into a Major Expense Object Category, Fund #2060 [Board of Developmental Disabilities]
2024-03.26.f	A Resolution to Approve Additional Appropriations by Appropriating from Unappropriated into a Major Expense Object Category, Fund #2060 [Board of Developmental Disabilities]
	Fairfield County Economic & Workforce Development
2024-03.26.g	Approval for a One Year Renewal of the Space Use Agreement between Fairfield County Commissioners and TeenWorks, LLC, at the Fairfield County Workforce Center [Economic & Workforce Development]
	Fairfield County Emergency Management Agency
2024-03.26.h	A Resolution Authorizing the Reduction of Appropriations in Major Expenditure Object Categories for the EMA Fund #2707 Emergency Management Performance Grant and Account-to-Account Transfer [EMA]

## Fairfield County Engineer

2024-03.26.i	A Resolution to Approve an Agreement between Fairfield County and CTL Engineering, Inc. [Engineer]
2024-03.26.j	A Resolution to Approve Advertising for the 2024 Resurfacing Project [Engineer]
2024-03.26.k	A resolution to appropriate from unappropriated in a major expenditure object category County Engineer 2024-Motor Vehicle for contractual services [Engineer]
2024-03.26.1	A Resolution to Appropriate from Unappropriated in a Major Expenditure Object Category, County Engineer Fund #2024, Motor Vehicle for Materials & Supplies [Engineer]
2024-03.26.m	A resolution to request for appropriations for additional unanticipated receipts of Memo receipts and memo expenses for fund 2050 for annual inspections in various subdivisions as of 03/20/2024. [Engineer]
	Fairfield County Family and Children First Council
2024-03.26.n	A Resolution Approving an Account-to-Account Transfer into a Major Expenditure Object Category – Fund # 7521, Family Children First Council [Family and Children First Council]
2024-03.26.0	A Resolution Approving an Account-to-Account Transfer into a Major Expenditure Object Category – Fund # 7521, Family Children First Council [Family and Children First Council]
2024-03.26.p	A resolution to approve additional appropriations by appropriating from unappropriated into a major expense object category – Fund #7521 – Family Adult Children First [Family and Children First Council]
	Fairfield County Job and Family Services
2024-03.26.q	A Resolution Regarding a Service Agreement between Functional Training Services, Inc. and Job & Family Services [JFS]
	Fairfield County Sheriff
2024-03.26.r	A Resolution Authorizing the Acceptance of Two Donated Vehicles from the City of Canal Winchester [Sheriff]
2024-03.26.s	A Resolution Authorizing the Approval of a Contract with the Fairfield County Board of Commissioners, the Fairfield County Sheriff's Office, the Hocking County Board of Commissioners, and the Hocking County Sheriff, for Housing Prisoners in the Fairfield County Jail [Sheriff]
2024-03.26.t	A Resolution Authorizing the Approval of a Contract with the Fairfield County Board of Commissioners, the Fairfield County Sheriff's Office, the City of Logan, and the Logan Police Department, for Housing Prisoners in the Fairfield County Jail [Sheriff]

2024-03.26.u A Resolution Authorizing the Approval of a Contract with the Fairfield

County Board of Commissioners, the Fairfield County Sheriff's Office, the Perry County Board of Commissioners, and the Perry County Sheriff, for Housing

Prisoners in the Fairfield County Jail [Sheriff]

Payment of Bills

2024-03.26.v A Resolution Authorizing the Approval of Payment of Invoices for

Departments that Need Board of Commissioners' Approval [Commissioners]

The next Regular Meeting is scheduled for April 2, 2024, 9:00 a.m.

Adjourn